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' KIDS CORNER '

Bible Quiz for Children - 38
(Age Above 10 Years)

February Month Answer
Portion: John 8 & 9 chapters (NIV)
Law, Stone, Woman
Teacher, Light of Life, Jesus
Liar, Devil, Murderer
Born blind, parents, Afraid
Pool, Siloam, Sent
Put mud, Washed, Sabbath
Trustworthy, God, Father
Mud, Eye, Sight
Abraham’s descendants, Pharisee, Disciples of Moses
O Truth, Free, Disciple

uki@E GummeTEeT :
J. Alice, R.B. Sandra joyce, S. Sunethra,
Shafni Daniel, Isaac Daniel, J. Jeune Swartz,
D. Dafne Hansfrida

Bible Quiz for Children - 6
(Age below 10 years)

UNDERSTANDING
FAVOR

STRONG
WISDOM

GRACE

arowbd=

sLES wrsh 9'yenf wrsh uke UDHBDTI :
D. Jenish Darwin, C. Ben Johan,
S. Hayley Jessi, D. Hadriel Donato, D. Jonath Delvin

Congratualtions Kutties
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Bible Quiz for Children - 39

(Age above 10 years)
Bible Portion John 10-11 Chapters (NIV)

Find the correct answer for the clues given.
Find the friend of Jesus from leftovers and write it with reference.

CLUES ANSWER
1. Baptizing, Never performed a sign — Jesus / John
2. Life, Gate — Good shepherd / Thief
3. Listen to the voice, Shall never perish — Sheep of Jesus/ Sheep of hired man
4. Greater than all, Sent Jesus — Disciples / Father
5. Stayed at home, Poured perfume - Mary / Martha
6. Troubled, Deeply moved - Jesus / Lazarus
7. Festival of Dedication, Jewish Passover - Bethany / Jerusalem
8. Village of Lazarus, Two miles from Jerusalem — Bethany / Judea
9. Calls by name, Goes on ahead — Stranger / Gatekeeper

10.High Priest, Prophesied about Jesus’ death - Thomas / Caiaphas

Quiz for children below 10 years - 7
Portion: Luke 3 : 1-20 verses (NIV)

Circle the answers in the below table (either from left to right or top to bottom).
1. John rebuked

2. Isaiah was a

3. John said the crowds comlng to him

as brood of

4. People wondered John to be

5. Don’'t people falsely.
W I H 5 L] 1] W E
i ] E g 5 i A H

L P R (4] ] H E T

E R L} B R 1] o L]

] ] 5] A L] ' 5 L]

i E A C C u 5 E

) =moLdl6ps: 3-4-2022
2  NLEBGT ApVILIBHED 2 6iTer efleorT 6XlemL. 6lLn 1eudle 101 (Bib GLIM_cy.
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GENERAL FUND JANUARY 2022

RECEIPTS PAYMENTS
PARTICULARS AMOUNT PARTICULARS AMOUNT
Cashin Hand 477 | Rev. Monthly Exp. 2000
Cash in Bank 529342 | Sexton Salary 10000
Toilet Cleaning 1000
o Calendar Printing 28969
Subscription 7750 | ight Decoration 35000
Cake Purchase 15140
Offertory 24201 | ) roh Decoration Purchase 7880
Thanks Offering 7950 | Photography 2000
Provision 16290
EMF 24920 | Act Nov, Dec. 2021 2420
Sunday Class Gift (Books) 7543
One Day Cover 83800 | Christmas Gift Purchase 17863
Guest Speaker TA 1500
Festival Cover 6000 [TNEB - Church 15342
TNEB - Home 320
Sub Cheque 18400 Auditor Fees 5000
Carol Cover 1030 Sexton Get together 1300
Bank Charges 260
NEFT 101 |Auditor Fees Diocese, 15370
Assessment Amount 42917
Bank Interest 2329 | Bible Reading Card 3900
Labour Expenses 2000
Kuruma prep. wages 1500
Flower Tying Wages 1800
Fruit Basket 1440
Water can 500
Hospitality 4324
Misc. 3063
Garland 400
Cashin Hand 1210
CashinBank 458049
Total 706300 | Total 706300
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BUILDING FUND JANUARY 2022

RECEIPTS PAYMENTS
PARTICULARS |AMOUNT PARTICULARS | AMOUNT
Cash in Hand Nil
Cash in Bank 598349
Bank Charges 118
Subscription 18860
Offertory 16135
One Day Cover 44470
Prayer Hall Income 12510 Cashin Hand Nil
Bank Interest 3259 | Cash in Bank 6,93,465
Total 6,93,583 [Total 6,93,583

Because He lives

I can face tomorrow
Because He lives

All fear is gone

Because I know

He holds the future

And life is worth the living
Just because He lives




B&swwons mren 2 crenen gy fiauflésto oy fitaudls gl
2_sitenenl QumaGeu GlLimaLiLeTay Couetr.

01.03.2022

02.03.2022
03.03.2022
04.03.2022

05.03.2022

06.03.2022

07.03.2022
08.03.2022

09.03.2022
10.03.2022
11.03.2022
12.03.2022
13.03.2022
14.03.2022
16.03.2022
17.03.2022
19.03.2022
20.03.2022

21.03.2022
22.03.2022

- 1 9QTwT 6 : 14

(Spis prdr Arbsalsad ) W

Mr. G. Patrick Ebenezer

Mrs. J. Jessy Rubavathy John Manickam

Mr. C. Rajakumar Rubansingh

Mrs. Swarnam John

Mrs. Joy Lilly Thangaraj

Selvan. Ebenezer Prashant S/o Mr. L. C. Durai

Mr. I. Robinson Britto

Baby. K. Sharon Jemimah D/o Mr. M. E. Karunanidhi
Master. K. Steven Joel S/o Mr. M. E. Karunanidhi
Mr. V. John Manickam

Selvan. N. B. Ronanto Osten S/o Mr. Niresh Jayanth
Mrs. Jessie Gifta Shajan Jacques Paul

Mrs. Marcin Divyadharshini Elson Koilraj

Baby. Jonathan Prince Graceson S/o Mr. Jerald Chandru
Mrs. Aerly Chenthil Viju

Mr. T. Stephen Selvaraj

Master. Austin Ebenezer S/o Mr. Mathan Rajasekar
Selvi. J. Ashwitha D/o Mr. S. T. Jeyakumar

Mr. T. Rathina Raj

Selvan. J. Ajai Raj S/o Mr. A. Jegan

Mrs. Shyamala Bhaskar

Mr. P. Chandra Bose

Selvan. F. Jubal Frederick S/o Mr. Frederick Sugirtharaj
Mr. D. Melvinkumar

Selvi. K. Celin Judith Prema D/o Mr. Kanagaraj
Master. Ivan David S/o. Mr. J. Glaxon

Selvi. Hannah Jessica D/o. Mr. Premkumar Chelliah
Selvan. Simon Preston S/o Mr. D. Kingston Thomas
Selvi. Jeya D/o Mr. Jebastin Immanuel

Selvi. Merlin Grace D/o Mr. C. Baskar

Mr. J. D. Ebenezer

Mrs. Kani Kasthuri Athisayaraj

Selvi. J. Jane Rena D/o Mr. E. Jebasingh

Mr. P. Johnson

Mrs. Chandra Ayyathurai

Selvi. Alice D/o Mr. E. Jeyakumar
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23.03.2022
25.03.2022

26.03.2022

27.03.2022

28.03.2022

29.03.2022

30.03.2022

01.04.2022

02.04.2022
03.04.2022
04.04.2022

05.04.2022

06.04.2022

08.04.2022

10.04.2022

11.04.2022
12.04.2022

Mrs. Abidha Jebasingh

Miss. Deepa Sundararaj

Mr. S. Gnana Sekar

Selvi. A. Jenifer Selva Rani D/o Mr. Arputha Raj
Selvi. D. Joanne Prasheya D/o Mr. A. Dulip Pravin
Selvi. A. Sharmin Jenifer D/o Mr. Arputha Raj
Mr. S. Mesia Dhas

Mrs. Agnes Daniel Selvan

Mr. D. Koilraj

Mr. A. Easter Jothi

Mr. S. Jebastin Immanuel

Mrs. J. Thurusilla Jebaraj

Mr. J. Jebaraj

Master Jefferson Joash S/o. Mr. Melvin Kumar
Selvi. G. Cereena D/o Mr. W. Gnana Sundar
Mr. S. Jacob

Mrs. Sylvia Paul Navin

Mr. Daniel Arunkumar Devaraj

3k 3k 3k 3k ok ok 3k 3k ok ok ok sk sk ok ok ok

Selvan. S. Godson Jesudoss Ebenezer

S/o. Mr. Samuel Asir Peter

Mrs. R. VasanthiRajan

Master. K. Giftson S/o Mr. J. Kirubakaran

Mr. J. Manohar Raj

Mr. D. Mathews

Mrs. S. Stella Jeya Ruby Stephen

Mrs. Stella Moses Gideon

Selvi. S. Samantha Sharon D/o Mr. Solomon Babu
Mr. A. Daniel Raj Singh

Mr. M.E. Karunanidhi

Master. T. Jonathan S/o Mr. I.R. Theophilus ArunPrakash
Mr. D. Francis Selvin Thomas

Mrs. Benita Kishani Jebaraj

Selvan K. Jeyaraj Alvin S/o Mr. Kingsley
Master.Joshua Benjamin Oliver S/o Mr. Gideon R.S. Kumar
Selvi Ashlyn maria D/o Mr.Anandaraj

Mrs. RosammalYesudian

Mrs. Jebamani Joseph Abraham

Mrs. SweetyEzhil

Master. J. Jeune SchwartzS/o Mr. G.Jebaraj Ebenezer
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13.04.2022
14.04.2022

15.04.2022

16.04.2022
18.04.2022

19.04.2022

20.04.2022

21.04.2022

23.04.2022

24.04.2022

25.04.2022
26.04.2022

27.04.2022
28.04.2022

30.04.2022

Selvi. Joslyn Blessy D/o Mr. Jesudoss Ashok Kumar
Mrs. Vimala Chandra Bose

Mrs. Gracy Thomas

Master. J. Jaskar S/o Mr. D. John Thangaraj
Baby.E. Amy Sarah D/o Mr. Ebenezer Joseph Yesudian
Mr. K. Devadasan

Mrs. Jeyaseeli Arthur

Mrs. Mary Elizabeth Jebastian

Baby. Catherine Phoebe D/o Mr. Ebenezer Joseph Yesudian
Selvan Noel Green S/o Mr. Green Thomas
Master. Jenish  S/o Mr. J. Jebadurai

Mrs. S. Kokina Sheaben

Mrs. S. Vijayarani Cemon

Master. L. JaretleeMelwin Ronaldo S/o Mr. J. Livingston
Mrs. Agnes Amy Prasanna

W/o Mr. mathanpremanand

Selvan Joha Matthias D/o Dr. Eugene Wilson
Master. Joel Jebasingh S/o Mr. S. Gnanasekar
Mrs. Vedakani Vincent

Selvi. V. GladishSheeba D/o Mrs. P. Vethakumar
Mr. George

Mrs. J. Jivithal Johnson

Mr. K. Aruldoss

Mr.P.David

Mr. S. Koilraj

Selvan. Ashwin S/o. Mr. ST. Jeyakumar

Baby. Jeffrey Niven Sam S/o Mr. Sam lvan Baskar
Mr. S. Raja Thomas

Master.Abay Jonathan Samuel S/o Mr. Samuel Paul Devaraj
Selvan J. Santha Kumar S/o Mr. M. Jeyaraj

Mr. S. Jegan

Mr. K. Ebenezer Joseph Yesudian

Mr. T. Edward Sargunaraj

Mr. Jeyaraj Samuel

Mrs. Stella DanielRanjit Singh

Master. S. Nelson Jebadurai S/o Mr. Samuel Asir Peter
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01.03.2022 Mrs.
02.03.2022 Mrs.
17.03.2022 Mrs.

03.04.2022 Mrs.
11.04.2022 Mrs.
17.04.2022 Mrs.

Jessy Rubavathy & Mr. V. John Manickam
Christy & Mr. M. Paul Gnana Sekaran
Adaikalam & Mr. M. Jeyaraj

ok ok 3k ok ok ok ok ok ok %k ok ok ok sk sk ok ok ok

Jemima & Mr. Anu Selvin
J. Jivithal& Mr. P. Johnson

Parimala Rajathi & Mr. Paulselvarajan

Mrs. Esther Grace & Mrs. J. Rajarathinam Samuel
18.04.2022 Mrs. Suguna& Mr. D. Gnanasekar
21.04.2022 Mrs. Hannah & Mr. J. Jebaraj

Mrs. Ebinessi& Mr. D. Jeremiah
22.04.2022 Mrs. Stella Muthumani& Mr. T. Anbiah
23.04.2022 Mr. Suganthi Helen & Mr. A. Daniel Raj Singh
25.04.2022 Mrs. Prasanna & Mr.David

26.04.2022 Mrs.
27.04.2022 Mrs.

Janes Pushparani & Dr. Eugene Wilson

Viji Easwaradhas & Mr. Easwaradhas

20




